

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1774-1784/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in LPA No. 2136/2006 & LPA No. 2137/2006 & LPA No. 2138/2006 & LPA No. 2139/2006 & LPA No. 2140/2006 & LPA No. 2141/2006 & LPA No. 2142/2006 & LPA No. 2143/2006 & LPA No. 2144/2006 & LPA No. 2145/2006 & LPA No. 2146/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YOGA EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28044 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

Mr. R.M. Bagai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No appearance has been filed by Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.
submitted that Vaklatnama and Counter Affidavit is filed for Respondent.
Registry has to verify it and list be matter on 13th July, 2009.

It is

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.