

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28044/2008

SURINDER SINGH SAMBYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(Appln. for transposition of proforma
(With office report)

Respondent(s)
respondents as petitioners),

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mar Hari Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sunita Rani,Adv.
Ms.Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for transposition of proforma respondent Nos.
4 & 5 as petitioners is allowed because they were writ petitioners
before the High Court.

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master