

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1774-1784/2008

YOGA EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28044 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to place addl.documents on record and permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

Mrs.Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(Civil) No. 28044/2008

Service is complete. Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit, in spite of sufficient opportunity granted. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per the Rules.

In SLP(Civil) Nos. 1774-1784/2008

Learned counsel for the petitioners granted two weeks' time, as a last chance, for curing the defects in the substitution application.

List the incomplete matter on 10.8.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)

REGISTRAR