

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1774-1784/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in LPA No.2136-  
2146/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YOGA EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since L.Rs. of deceased Respondent No. 6 have already been  
served with notice, no further orders are necessary.  
List before regular Court in the usual course.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR