

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1774-1784/  
2008  
YOGA EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 28044/2008  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pradeep Verma,adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.1774-1784/2008

The office report is that the respondent Nos.2 &  
4 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is compl  
ete on the respondent Nos.1/5/3, 6(i),(ii)(iv)&(v), but no  
one has entered appearance on their behalf. The respondent No.6(iii) has  
been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 09.01.2013 of  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. The other served respondents shall be  
Date: 2015.07.24  
17:00:53 IST  
Reason:

at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four  
weeks.

.....2

Ld.counsel for the appearing respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. List the matter again on 30.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1774-1784/  
2008

YOGA EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 28044/2008  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pradeep Verma,adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.1774-1784/2008

The office report is that the respondent Nos.2 &  
4 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is compl  
ete on the respondent Nos.1/5/3, 6(i),(ii)(iv)&(v), but no  
one has entered appearance on their behalf. The respondent No.6(iii) has  
been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 09.01.2013 of

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. The other served respondents shall be  
Date: 2015.07.24  
17:00:53 IST  
Reason:

at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four  
weeks.

.....2

ITEM NO.2

-2-

SLP(C) No.28044/2008

Ld.counsel for the appearing respondents shall be at liberty  
to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.  
List the matter again on 30.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB