

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1774-1784/200

8

YOGA EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 28044/2008
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Singhal,Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sehgal,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 1774-1784/2008
Await the return of the service of notice for ma
king
alternative arrangement already issued to the respondent No. 2.

SLP(C) No. 28044/2008
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.07.04

Await the return of the service of notice for ma
king
15:48:19 IST
Reason:
alternative arrangement already issued to the respondent No.3.
List again on 11.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar