

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1774-1784/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2007 in LPA NoS. 2136/2006 to 2146/2006 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

YOGA EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28044/2008

Date : 07-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. S.C.Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
For Mr. G.S.Makkar, AOR

Mr. R.M.Bagai, Adv.  
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V.Balramdas, AOR  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of Mr. Vikas Mehta, learned counsel  
appearing for the petitioners in SLP(Civil)No.28044/2008,

one week's time is granted to file additional documents including a copy of the Writ Petition filed before the High Court of Delhi.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List these matters in the second week of January, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER