

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7897-7907/2024

YOGA EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 7908/2024 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 1/2008 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 47607/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 57334/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 2123/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv. (Through V.C.)

Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.

For Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

For Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Annirudh Sharma - Ii, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. R. M. Bagai, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the
appellant, list on 31st July, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER